3frdtl01. p 89-4

Bl oomi ngdal e IL

12/ 12/ 22

05. 22. 10. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 11/29/22 - 12/12/22)
I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
AT&T 10/17-11/16/22 Prine Lines 0 1,738.02 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 12/05/2022
Totals for AT &T 1, 738.02
ALDOUS, SHARI Rei mbur sement Pl ants for 0 37.98 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
pl anters at School s
Total s for ALDOUS, SHARI 37.98
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI PE equi prment 2012300102 256.48 10E201 1120 4100 38 000000 12/05/2022
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  School Store 1022300057 147.26 10E102 1110 4100 25 000000 12/05/2022
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Office supplies 1022300062 43.98 10E102 1110 4100 26 000000 12/05/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Amazon - popul ar book s- 1012300090 126.66 10E101 2220 4300 00 000000 12/05/2022
G over
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI COffice Supplies 9012300050 38.96 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Keyboards, chronmeboxes, and 2032300064 1,278.02 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
suppl i es
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Office Supplies 9012300050 -5.99 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI drop ceiling hooks 1012300096 71.62 10E101 1110 4100 31 000000 12/05/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Paper cutter 1022300058 249.90 10E102 1110 4100 27 000000 12/05/2022
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI winter materials 1012300097 138.17 10E101 1110 4100 31 000000 12/05/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI paint and paper/ w nter 1012300094 131.30 10E101 1110 4100 31 000000 12/05/2022
proj ects
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Amazon - popul ar book s- 1012300090 159.85 10E101 2220 4300 00 000000 12/05/2022
G over
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Toilet flush val ve nodul es 2022300037 470.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Math cl assroom supplies 2012300101 11.73 10E201 1120 4200 84 000000 12/12/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Lunch boxes for Erickson 1012300091 118.56 10E101 1110 4100 18 000000 12/12/2022
Students and Erickson front
of fice supplies
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Lunch boxes for Erickson 1012300091 122.16 10E101 1110 4100 18 000000 12/12/2022
Students and Erickson front
of fice supplies
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Erickson El enentary Book Club 1012300092 364.55 10E101 1110 4200 91 000000 12/12/2022
2nd and 3rd grade - |
Survived the Wellington
Aval anche, 1910 (I Survived
#22) Erickson El enentary Book
Club 4th and 5th grade - |
Escaped The Donner Party:
Pi oneers on the Oregon Trail
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Office supplies 1022300066 36.68 10E102 1110 4100 26 000000 12/12/2022
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Basketball Nets 2012300108 67.32 10E201 1120 4100 38 000000 12/12/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI STEM suppl i es 2012300107 10. 40 10E201 1120 4200 55 000000 12/12/2022
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  STEM suppl i es 2012300107 356.46 10E201 1120 4200 55 000000 12/12/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI COffice Supplies 9012300052 88.63 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Math cl assroom supplies 2012300101 71.95 10E201 1120 4200 84 000000 12/12/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Supplies for Miusic C assroom 1012300099 185. 65 10E101 1110 4100 18 000000 12/12/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Bulletin Board for Student 2012300110 174.88 10E201 1120 4100 39 000000 12/12/2022
Counci |
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI COffice Supplies & Media Carts 2032300066 486.26 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Fidgets for special education 2082300002 45.67 10E201 1400 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 12/ 05/ 2022
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 12/ 05/ 2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 12/ 12/ 2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 12/ 12/ 2022
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 12/ 12/ 2022
Total s for AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES 5,247.11
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3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 12/ 12/ 22
05. 22. 10. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 11/29/22 - 12/12/22)
I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
ANDERSON' S BOOK SHOP Shust er man Books 0 1,030.00 10E201 1120 4200 53 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for ANDERSON S BOOK SHOPS 1, 030. 00
ASSURED HEALTHCARE S Assured Heal thcare Staffing 2042300012 262.50 10E000 2130 3190 00 000000 12/05/2022
Nursi ng Coverage 22-23 SY
ASSURED HEALTHCARE S Assured Heal thcare Staffing 2042300012 262.50 10E000 2130 3190 00 000000 12/05/2022
Nursi ng Coverage 22-23 SY
ASSURED HEALTHCARE S Assured Heal thcare Staffing 2042300012 262.50 10E000 2130 3190 00 000000 12/12/2022
Nursi ng Coverage 22-23 SY
Total s for ASSURED HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG 787.50
BLOOM NGDALE- ROSELLE Rotary Lunch Larsson 0 18.00 10E201 1120 4100 39 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for BLOOM NGDALE- ROSELLE ROTARY 18. 00
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Heal th Nov 0 4,988.92 10E101 1110 2200 75 000000 12/05/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Heal th Nov 0 461.86 10E201 1120 2200 75 000000 12/05/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Heal th Nov 0 67.80 10E201 1120 2200 72 000000 12/05/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Heal th Nov 0 677.72 10E101 1110 2200 72 000000 12/05/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Heal th Nov 0 591.22 10E102 1110 2200 72 000000 12/05/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Heal th Nov 0 2,541.48 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 12/05/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Decenber Health Ins 0 1,847.44 10E101 1110 2200 75 000000 12/12/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Decenber Health Ins 0 461.86 10E201 1120 2200 75 000000 12/12/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Decenber Health Ins 0 -952.12 10E201 1120 2200 72 000000 12/12/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Decenber Health Ins 0 677.72 10E101 1110 2200 72 000000 12/12/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Decenber Health Ins 0 590.22 10E102 1110 2200 72 000000 12/12/2022
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI E Decenber Health Ins 0 5,775.33 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for BLUE CROSS BLUE SHI ELD OF IL 17,729. 45
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS Materials 0 96.20 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS C ass Materials 0 59.57 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP St aff Chromebooks 0 1,996.00 10E000 2630 7000 00 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Supplies for Mtorized Cart 0 476.57 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS Suppl i es 0 49.60 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  CoSN 2023 Conf erence 0 755.00 10E000 2630 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
Regi stration RM
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lunch for Staff 0 185.22 10E201 1120 4100 39 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lunch for Staff 0 154.26 10E201 1120 4100 39 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Ladder for Tech Dept 0 49.98 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Educati on Week Subscription 0 35.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Canva Subscription for 0 119.99 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 12/05/2022
Gover nance
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS Materials 0 203.33 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Certified Mail 0 23.55 10E000 2320 3400 00 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Shirt/Signage for Tech Dept 0 524.06 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS Materials 0 66.14 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Books for Board for Joint 0 138.57 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
Annual Conference
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lunch for Staff 8th G 0 131.80 10E201 1120 4100 39 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Pi zza reward for Fall 52.50 10E101 1110 4100 18 000000 12/05/2022
Fundr ai ser
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  SIT Lunch Meeting 108. 50 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Pastries for EE Coffee w 91.76 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
Superi nt endent Nov
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Office Chari 147.98 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  ZOOM d oud Recording / 180. 00 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
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3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 12/ 12/ 22
05. 22. 10. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 11/29/22 - 12/12/22)

I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK

VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
Webi nar Fees

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Regi stration DuPage Division 0 55.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 12/05/2022
11/ 2/ 22 K. Zehne

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lunch for BI G Meeting 0 224.80 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
10/ 27/ 22

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Itens for retirenent 0 129.13 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
reception DR 10/ 26

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Pastries for BI G Meeting 0 191.80 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
10/ 27/ 22

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Pastries for DJ coffee w 0 123.77 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
Superi nt endent Nov

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Princi pal Appreciation Gfts 0 291.57 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
PH, SJ, SL

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lunch for Custodial Training 0 175.45 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
11/ 16

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lunch for Cabinet 11/10 0 148.45 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Supplies to fix binds 0 16. 62 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Storage Units Nov 9012300019 637.00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Cr Porter Pipe & Supply 0 -350.55 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  hal | oween Treats for 0 223.54 10E201 1120 4100 39 000000 12/05/2022
St udent s/ St af f

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Tech Office Chairs 1,099.82 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Mbve Technol ogy Equi pnent 36.87 10E000 2630 3200 00 000000 12/05/2022
Truck Rental

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  ACA 2021 Filing Forns 839.22 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Button on Cricut for T-Shirt 0.99 10E201 1120 4100 31 000000 12/05/2022
Printouts School Play

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Spel ling Bee Enrol | rent EE 157.00 10E101 1110 4200 91 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Post age 24.94 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Regi stration DuPage Division 55.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 12/05/2022
11/2/22 T. MKeown

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Job Posting for 0 336.00 10E901 2320 3110 00 000000 12/05/2022
Par apr of essi onal Positions

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  S' Mbre Subscription 1 yr 79.00 10E102 1110 4200 29 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  DJ Kids for Character 0 88.56 10E000 2190 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
Suppl i es

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Parent Cof f ee/ Donuts 10/ 24 0 51.97 10E201 1120 4100 39 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Parent Cof f ee/ Donuts 10/ 20 0 51.97 10E201 1120 4100 39 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  The Main |dea Renewal 0 39.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Pastries for Character Counts 0 32.84 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
Meeting 11/3/22

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Pastries for EE community 0 132.89 10E901 2320 2110 70 000000 12/05/2022
Cof fee w Superintendent 11/5

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Pastries for DJ Community 0 132.89 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
cof fee w Superintendent
10/ 22

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  SSH Article 47.00 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Pastries for WF Communi ty 132.89 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
Cof fee w Superi ntendent
11/12

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Book Study Luncheon 120.90 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Veteran's Day Lunch 80.00 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  DJ WF Scripps Spelling Bee 314.00 10E102 1110 4200 29 000000 12/05/2022
Regi stration

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 12/ 05/ 2022

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 12/ 05/ 2022
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Bl oomi ngdal e IL
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I NvO CE PO
DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER

11/ 29/ 22 -

ACCOUNT
AMOUNT NUMBER

12/ 12/ 22)
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CHECK
DATE

BMO FI NANCI AL
BMO FI NANCI AL
BMO FI NANCI AL
BMO FI NANCI AL
BMO FI NANCI AL
BMO FI NANCI AL
BMO FI NANCI AL
BMO FI NANCI AL

GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP
GROUP

BOEBEL, MATTHEW

BRI NGER, CYNTHI A

CANDCR HEALTH EDUCAT

CANDCR HEALTH EDUCAT

CENGAGE LEARNI NG I NC

CLOVERLEAF FARMS -
CLOVERLEAF FARMS -
CLOVERLEAF FARMS -
CLOVERLEAF FARMS -

COMCAST

O 000

CONSTELLATI ON NEW EN

CONSTELLATI ON NEW EN
CONSTELLATI ON NEW EN

DEFRANCO PLUMBI NG,

DEMCO

ERI CKSON PTO

ESPCSI TO, TAYLOR

EZ TECH CONNECT, LLC

Total s for BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP

Par ki ng Rei nmbur senent 0
Conf erence
Totals for BOEBEL, MATTHEW

Heal th | nsurance 0
Rei mbur sement Dec 2022
Totals for BRI NGER, CYNTH A

Candor health presentation EE 0
5th
Candor Heal th Education DJ 0

Total s for CANDOR HEALTH EDUCATI ON

Gal e Subscription Renewal 2032300060
Total s for CENGAGE LEARNING I NC - GALE

M1k W Nov 9012300013
M1k DJ Nov 9012300013
M1k EE Cr 9012300013
M1k EE Nov 9012300013

Total s for CLOVERLEAF FARMS - CLOVER CRE

9012300018
Total s for COMCAST

I nternet Service

Energy Bill Svc 2022300018
10/ 19-11/17/ 22

Annual Electricity Invoicing 2022300019
Utility EE 10/19-11/17/22 2022300017

Total s for CONSTELLATI ON NEW ENERGY, | NC

Mai nt enance WF 0
Total s for DEFRANCO PLUMBI NG | NC.

Li brary Supply: SPEJCHER 2012300106
(Pearce)

Total s for DEMCO

Fees Col l ected in Pushcoin 0
Nov 2022

Total s for ERI CKSON PTO

Lab Supplies Candy CEl I 0

Totals for ESPOSI TO TAYLOR

Data Consulting Nov 2022 2032300067
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12/ 05/ 2022
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12/ 05/ 2022
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3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 12/ 12/ 22
05. 22. 10. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 11/29/22 - 12/12/22)
I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
Totals for EZ TECH CONNECT, LLC 2,430.00
FACI L | NVESTMENTS Batteries 0 140.40 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
FACI L | NVESTMENTS Mai nt, supplies 0 70.20 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
Total s for FACIL | NVESTMENTS 210. 60
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Field trip to Lakeview Menory 0 160. 32 40E102 2550 3310 00 000000 12/05/2022
Care Hal | oneen
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Transportation 10/24-11/18/22 0 75,624.18 40E000 2550 3310 00 350000 12/12/2022
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Grls Basketball 11/15/22 0 160. 32 40E201 2559 3300 00 000000 12/12/2022
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Grls Basketball 11/17/22 0 160. 32 40E201 2559 3300 00 000000 12/12/2022
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Grls Basketball 11/10/22 0 160. 32 40E201 2559 3300 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for FIRST STUDENT, |NC. 76, 265. 46
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT Follett - Fall 2022 List - 1012300089 483.12 10E101 2220 4300 00 000000 12/05/2022
G over
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT Follett - Fall 2022 List - 1012300089 590.47 10E101 2220 4300 00 000000 12/05/2022
G over
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT Follett - Fall 2022 List - 1012300089 1,777.27 10E101 2220 4300 00 000000 12/05/2022
G over
Totals for FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTI ONS | NC 2, 850. 86
FOXH RE LLC SPED Teacher One-year 2042300007 2,421.25 10E000 1200 3190 00 000000 12/05/2022
contract assignnent for
Maternity | eave
FOXH RE LLC SPED Teacher One-year 2042300007 585. 00 10E000 1200 3190 00 000000 12/12/2022
contract assignnent for
Maternity | eave
FOXH RE LLC SPED Teacher One-year 2042300007 2,356.25 10E000 1200 3190 00 000000 12/12/2022
contract assignnent for
Maternity | eave
Totals for FOXH RE LLC 5, 362. 50
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO Maint, Supplies 0 219.23 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
Total s for GRAYBAR ELECTRI C CO 219. 23
HARSI LA, ASHLEY Rei mbur semrent Char act er 0 188.76 10E000 2190 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
counts donation "Strong Like
Kat e"
HARSI LA, ASHLEY Character Counts supply 0 106. 74 10E000 2190 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
rei mbur senment
Total s for HARSI LA, ASHLEY 295.50
HAUGENS, PATRI CK Travel Reinbursement Dec 2022 0 210.00 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for HAUGENS, PATRI CK 210. 00
HEFFERAN, SAM A M | eage Rei mbur senent 0 47.50 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022
HEFFERAN, SAM A Rei mburse Cel | Phone Use Dec 9012300001 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 12/12/2022
22
Total s for HEFFERAN, SAM A 92.50
HEI DNER PROPERTY MAN Wall Street Lease Jan Rent 2022300006 2,510. 63 20E202 2540 3250 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for HEI DNER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 2,510. 63
HI NCKLEY SPRI NGS Wt er 9012300012 61.93 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for H NCKLEY SPRI NGS 61. 93
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3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 12/ 12/ 22
05. 22. 10. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 11/29/22 - 12/12/22)
I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SE Maint. Supplies 0 13.17 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SE Maint Supplies 0 8.68 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SE Maint. Supplies 0 65.62 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SERVI CES 87. 47
| NTEGRATED SYSTEMS C Skyward Hosting Monthly Fee 9012300022 270.00 10E000 2520 3100 00 000000 12/05/2022
Total s for | NTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORPORATI O 270. 00
I NTERI M SCHOOL BUSI N Payrol | Consul tant November 0 1,050. 00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 12/05/2022
2022
Total s for | NTERI M SCHOOL BUSI NESS OFFI C 1, 050. 00
JEANI NE SCHULTZ SCHO Tuition Novenber 22 RBD 0 3,596.35 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for JEANINE SCHULTZ SCHOOL 3,596. 35
JOHNSTON, STACY Travel Reinbursement Dec 2022 0 210.00 20E202 2540 3320 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for JOHNSTON, STACY 210. 00
KOEPKE, KAREN M | eagel/ 1/ 22- 11/ 29/ 22 0 142.00 10E000 2520 3320 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for KOEPKE, KAREN 142. 00
KOLZOW TI NA Rei mbur sement St aff Book 0 70.00 10E201 1120 4100 39 000000 12/05/2022
St udy Cooki es
Totals for KOLZON TINA 70. 00
KRI HA BOUCEK Prof essi onal Services through 0 1,200. 00 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 12/12/2022
11/ 30/ 22
Totals for KRl HA BOUCEK 1, 200. 00
LARSSON, STEFAN Travel Rei nbursenent Dec 2022 0 210.00 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 12/12/2022
LARSSON, STEFAN Tui tion Rei mbursenent SL 0 870.00 10E000 2210 2300 00 000000 12/12/2022
LARSSON, STEFAN Rei mburse Cel |l Phone Use Nov 9012300003 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 12/12/2022
2022
LARSSON, STEFAN Rei mburse Cel | Phone Use Dec 9012300003 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 12/12/2022
2022
Total s for LARSSON, STEFAN 1,170. 00
LEN S ACE HARDWARE | Custodial Supply 0 5.48 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
LEN S ACE HARDWARE | Custodial Supply 0 19.98 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
Totals for LEN S ACE HARDWARE | NC. 25. 46
MARKLUND Tui tion Novenber 2022 RF 0 6, 543. 45 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for MARKLUND 6, 543. 45
MASTRODOMENI CO, JILL Sub Calling Dec 2022 0 20.00 10E101 1110 1200 72 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for MASTRODOMVENI CO, JILL 20. 00
MATT, DEYANA Rei nbursenent Art Supplies 0 433.09 10E201 1120 4100 31 000000 12/05/2022
Totals for MATT, DEYANA 433. 09
MCCALL, RI CHARD Travel Rei nbursenent Dec 2022 0 210.00 10E000 2630 3320 00 000000 12/12/2022
MCCALL, RI CHARD Rei nburse Cell Phone Use 9012300004 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 12/12/2022
MCCALL, RI CHARD Rei nbur senent Recycling Boxes 0 19.84 10EO000 2630 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for MCCALL, RI CHARD 274.84
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I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
METLI FE SVALL BUSI NE Dental Nov 0 58.32 10E101 1110 2200 75 000000 12/05/2022
METLI FE SVALL BUSI NE Dental Nov 0 40.86 10E101 1110 2200 72 000000 12/05/2022
METLI FE SVALL BUSI NE Dental Nov 0 249.65 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 12/05/2022
METLI FE SMALL BUSI NE Decenber Dent al 0 58.31 10E101 1110 2200 75 000000 12/12/2022
METLI FE SMALL BUSI NE Decenber Dental 0 40.84 10E101 1110 1200 71 000000 12/12/2022
METLI FE SMALL BUSI NE Decenber Dent al 0 -29.16 20E000 2540 2200 78 000000 12/12/2022
METLI FE SMALL BUSI NE Decenber Dental 0 40.85 10E101 1110 2200 72 000000 12/12/2022
METLI FE SMALL BUSI NE Decenber Dent al 0 303.14 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for METLI FE SMALL BUSI NESS CENTER 762. 81
METZGER, SUSAN M | eage Rei nbur senent 0 99.88 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 12/12/2022
August - Nov 2022
Totals for METZGER, SUSAN 99. 88
MG MECHANI CAL SERVI C Boi |l er Repair 0 640. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
MG MECHANI CAL SERVI C Boiler Materials 0 1,441.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
MG MECHANI CAL SERVIC Boilers tune up for all 3 2022300034 6, 800. 00 20E000 2540 3100 92 000000 12/12/2022
bui | di ngs
Totals for MG MECHANI CAL SERVI CE | NC 8, 881. 00
M DWEST EUCATIONAL S Tuition Novenber JD 0 5,719.31 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for M DWEST EUCATI ONAL SUPPORT SE 5,719.31
NEUCO | NC Mai nt Supplies 0 251. 44 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for NEUCO I NC 251. 44
NI COR GAS Utilities--11/1/22-12/1/22 W 2022300030 529.36 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 12/12/2022
NI COR GAS Gas 399 wall St Ste C 0 106. 25 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 12/12/2022
10/ 21/ 22-11/ 14/ 22
NI COR GAS Uilities 11/01/22 DJ 2022300014 425.35 20E102 2540 4650 00 000000 12/12/2022
NI COR GAS Utilities 11801/22-12/1/22 EE 2022300013 230.76 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for NI COR GAS 1,291.72
O CONNOR, ELIZABETH Heal th Ins Rei nbursenent Dec 0 250. 00 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 12/12/2022
2022
Totals for O CONNOR, ELI ZABETH 250. 00
OLBERDING EM LY LYN Honebound tutor for RF 0 231.00 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for OLBERDING EMLY LYNN 231.00
PADDOCK PUBLI CATI ONS Legal Notice Budget Hearing 0 62.10 10E000 2310 3500 00 000000 12/05/2022
Total s for PADDOCK PUBLI CATI ONS, | NC. 62. 10
PALAZON, VENDY Book Purchase for Library 0 67.08 10E201 2220 4300 00 000000 12/12/2022
Rei nb
Totals for PALAZON, WENDY 67.08
PALECZNY, KIM Heal th I ns Rei mbursement Dec 0 191. 57 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 12/12/2022
2022
Total s for PALECZNY, KIM 191. 57
PDK | NTERNATI ONAL PDK I nternational Annual 0 99. 95 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 12/05/2022
Menbership Dues J. Bartelt
Totals for PDK | NTERNATI ONAL 99. 95
PETERSON, TANMARA M | eage Rei nmbur senent 0 50. 69 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 12/05/2022

22
T m
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I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
Total s for PETERSON, TAMARA 50. 69
PVA LEASI NG | NC Xer ox Copi er Lease 9012300006 48.21 30E000 5220 6200 00 000000 12/12/2022
PVA LEASI NG | NC Xer ox Copi er Lease 9012300006 1,816.09 30E000 5320 6100 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for PMA LEASING I NC 1, 864. 30
POAERSCHOOL GROUP LL Power School Enrol | ment 9012300053 8,387.28 10E901 2320 3110 00 000000 12/05/2022
Regi stration 1/18/23-1/17/24
Total s for POAERSCHOOL GROUP LLC 8, 387.28
PUSHCO N | NC Monthly Active Student Fee 9012300011 235.62 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 12/12/2022
Novenber 2022q
Totals for PUSHCO N | NC 235. 62
QUEST FOOD MANAGEMEN Lunches for Free/ Reduced 9012300023 4,968. 00 10E000 2560 3900 00 000000 12/12/2022
Program 2022- 2023 Nov
Totals for QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SERVI CE 4, 968. 00
QUI NLAN AND FABI SH M O assroom Suppl i es 0 203.00 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for QU NLAN AND FABI SH MJSI C COWP 203. 00
RAVE MBI LE SAFETY Fami |y Messaging incl Report 2032300011 2,996.00 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 11/29/2022
Cards
RAVE MBI LE SAFETY Fami |y Messaging incl Report 2032300011 -2,996.00 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 11/29/2022
Cards
Totals for RAVE MOBI LE SAFETY 0. 00
ROBBI NS SCHWARTZ Pr of essi onal Services Through 0 550. 47 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 12/12/2022
10/ 31/ 22
Total s for ROBBINS SCHWARTZ 550. 47
RCE PROFESSI ONAL SER RCE Training for Admin 1042300029 75.00 10E000 2211 3320 00 000000 12/12/2022
Assi stants
Total s for ROE PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES #19 75. 00
ROSALES, MARCOS Travel Rei nbursenent Dec 2022 0 210.00 20E202 2540 3320 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for ROSALES, MARCOS 210. 00
SBC WASTE SOLUTIONS Waste Renoval 9012300021 350. 00 20E202 2540 3210 00 000000 12/05/2022
SBC WASTE SOLUTIONS Waste Renoval 9012300021 300. 00 20E202 2540 3210 00 000000 12/05/2022
SBC WASTE SOLUTIONS Waste Renoval 9012300021 535.00 20E202 2540 3210 00 000000 12/05/2022
Total s for SBC WASTE SOLUTI ONS | NC 1, 185. 00
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC Preschool /Early Chil dhood 2042300023 306. 14 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 12/05/2022
Children's Mats K. Manni ng and
N. Moor e
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC paint and paper winter 1012300095 138.14 10E101 1110 4100 31 000000 12/05/2022
Totals for SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC 444, 28
SOUND | NCORPORATED Al arm Moni toring W 0 480.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
SOUND | NCORPORATED Al arm Moni toring DJ 0 480.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
SOUND | NCORPORATED Al arm Moni toring EE 0 480.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
Totals for SOUND | NCORPORATED 1, 440. 00
SPEJCHER, LAURI E Cub Calling Dec 2022 0 20.00 10E101 1110 1200 72 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for SPEJCHER, LAURIE 20. 00

Typ
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STAPLES Executive functioning 2012300117 37.69 10E201 1120 4100 33 000000 12/12/2022
suppl i es.
Totals for STAPLES 37.69
STREJC, MARI SCL Sub Calling Dec 2022 0 20.00 10E102 1110 1200 72 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for STREJC, MARI SOL 20. 00
SW DER, MARLENA Rei nbur senent Prorated 0 338.00 40R000 1410 0000 00 140000 12/05/2022
Bus- St udent Mbved
Totals for SWDER NMARLENA 338.00
T AND T LANDSCAPE CO Snow Pl owi ng service for 2022300032 3,483.38 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 12/05/2022
wi nter 22-23
T AND T LANDSCAPE CO Snow Pl owi ng service for 2022300032 210.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 12/05/2022
wi nter 22-23
T AND T LANDSCAPE CO Snow Pl owi ng service for 2022300032 1, 409. 80 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 12/05/2022
wi nter 22-23
Totals for T AND T LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTI O 5,103. 18
TCG ADM NI STRATORS/ T Adni ni strative Fees 403B 9012300015 99. 00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 12/12/2022
Cct ober payrolls
TCG ADM NI STRATORS/ T Retirenent Enhancenents 0 44,500. 00 20E000 2540 2200 78 000000 12/12/2022
TCG ADM NI STRATORS/ T Retirenent Enhancenents 0 94,500. 00 10E000 1110 8000 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for TCG ADM NI STRATORS/ TCG GROUP 139, 099. 00
THE HOVE DEPOT PRO Cust odi al Supply 0 310. 98 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
THE HOVE DEPOT PRO Cust odi al Supplies 0 1, 402. 34 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
THE HOVE DEPOT PRO Cust odi al Supplies 0 101. 04 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for THE HOVE DEPOT PRO 1,814. 36
THERAPY CARE Therapy Care Speech Therapy 2042300014 7,812.00 10E000 2150 3140 00 000000 12/05/2022
Services 22-23 SY
THERAPY CARE Therapy Care Speech Therapy 2042300014 3,492.00 10E000 2150 3140 00 000000 12/12/2022
Services 22-23 SY
Total s for THERAPY CARE 11, 304. 00
THERMOSYSTEMS Mai nt. Supplyl 0 36.36 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for THERMOSYSTEMS 36. 36
TRAFERA LLC Cl ear Touch Panel and Stand 2012300100 4,255.22 10E000 1225 4100 00 499810 12/05/2022
Ri ck/ Sami a
Totals for TRAFERA LLC 4,255, 22
TRANSLATI ON TODAY NE Interpreter 11/14/22 0 300. 00 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for TRANSLATI ON TODAY NETWORK 300. 00
TRUGREEN lce Melt Pallets 0 1,911. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for TRUGREEN 1,911. 00
ULI NE Cust odi al Supplies 0 137.01 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for ULINE 137.01
VANGUARD ENERGY SERV Gas Supply cost WF 2022300021 1,397.56 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 12/12/2022
VANGUARD ENERGY SERV Gas Supply InvoiceDJ] 2022300020 1,009.21 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 12/12/2022
VANGUARD ENERGY SERV Gas Supply Invoice EE 2022300020 0.36 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 12/12/2022
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Totals for VANGUARD ENERGY SERVI CES, LLC 2,407.13
VARHALLA, VALERIE Rei nburse Cell Phone Use 9012300007 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for VARHALLA, VALERI E 45. 00
VERI ZON W RELESS Phone Service Cell 0 354.69 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for VERI ZON W RELESS 354. 69
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Water usage - DJ 2022300026 569. 63 20E102 2540 4600 00 000000 12/12/2022
10/ 3/ 22-12/ 1/ 22
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Annual Water usage - W 2022300027 628.29 20E201 2540 4600 00 000000 12/12/2022
10/ 3/ 22-12/ 1/ 22
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Annual Water usage - W 2022300027 452.31 20E201 2540 4600 00 000000 12/12/2022
10/ 3/ 22-12/ 1/ 22
Totals for VILLAGE OF BLOOM NGDALE 1, 650. 23
VI SI ON SERVI CE PLAN Vi sion Nov 0 20.14 10E000 2520 2200 00 000000 12/05/2022
VI SI ON SERVI CE PLAN Vi sion Nov 0 18. 74 10E101 1110 2200 72 000000 12/05/2022
VI SI ON SERVI CE PLAN Vi sion Nov 0 18.74 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 12/05/2022
Totals for VISION SERVI CE PLAN 57.62
WAREHOUSE DI RECT Cust odi al Supply 0 495. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/05/2022
WAREHOUSE DI RECT Mai nt Supplies 0 32.95 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 12/12/2022
Total s for WAREHOUSE DI RECT 527.95
WEX HEALTH, | NC. FSA/ COBRA Paynment Nov 22 9012300014 219.15 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for WEX HEALTH, | NC. 219. 15
W NSTON KNOLLS EDUCA Tuition Nov 2022 EB 0 5,922.11 10E000 4220 6700 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for WNSTON KNOLLS EDUCATI ON GROU 5,922.11
W PFLI LLP Progress Billing 2022 Audit 0 6,500. 00 10E000 2310 3170 00 000000 12/12/2022
Totals for WPFLI LLP 6, 500. 00
Total s for checks 382, 316. 27
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05. 22. 10. 00. 00

FUND SUMMARY

Bl oomi ngdal e IL

Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 11/29/22 - 12/12/22)

12/ 12/ 22

FUND DESCRI PTI ON BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL

10 Educati on Fund 0. 00 20. 00 213, 276.73 213, 296.73

20 QOper, Build, & Maint Fund 0. 00 0. 00 90, 189. 13 90, 189. 13

30 Debt Service Fund 0. 00 362. 65 1, 864. 30 2,226.95

40 Transportation Fund 0. 00 338. 00 76, 265. 46 76, 603. 46

*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0. 00 720. 65 381, 595. 62 382, 316. 27
EIE R R I I End Of report EE R IR I I
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